

	GROUP BOOKING EVENT
	#
HE AMAZING	EVENT DATE (YYYY/MM/DD)
HUNT	
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	GROUP TITLE OR COMPANY NAME

THE AMAZING HUNT AGREEMENT, RELEASE AND WAIVER [UPDATED ON MARCH 21, 2025]

I, ORGANIZER'S FULL NAME, represents all participants from GROUP TITLE OR COMPANY NAME, hereby warrant and agree as follows in exchange to be a part of The Amazing Hunt (the "Program"):

- 1. All attendees must be at least 19 years of age as of the date of participation in the Program. For any minors, it is the organizer's responsibility to obtain consent from their legal quardians and agree to take full responsibility for any issues that may arise in connection with their participation in the Program.
- 2. Upon the Program's request, all attendees must agree to sign and abide by the terms of any additional releases or authorizations for all activities that may be related to the Program.
- 3. The Amazing Hunt's usual practice is to take up to two group photos for recording and promotional purposes, either at the beginning and/or the end of your event. These photos will be posted on the Program's Instagram account. If your group consents to this practice, the organizer must sign in the designated area for consent. If your group chooses not to consent, please leave the designated area blank and our staff will not be taking any photos or videos during your event.



- 4. If your group has opted for our on-site photography service, all attendees hereby consent to the use of their voice, language, actions, manner, likeness, name, appearance, and biographical material (collectively, the "Likeness") in still images and/or videos for the Program's promotional purposes on social media platforms, including but not limited to Facebook and Instagram. All attendees release the Producer of the Program from any and all liability arising from the recording or use of their Likeness and/or related materials (including, but not limited to, any claims that such use infringes upon any rights of privacy and/or publicity).
- 5. All attendees must be in good physical and mental health and must remain self-aware to cease any activities before becoming ill or injured. Additionally, for any Program that may involve food and beverages, all attendees must be mindful of their own dietary preferences and limitations, including potential allergens that may pose a risk to their health. All attendees must accept and assume all risks of injury, illness, disease, death, or any other harm to themselves, others, or their property that may arise in any way while participating in the Program.
- 6. All attendees hereby release the Program and all individuals associated with it from any and all claims, actions, damages, liabilities, losses, costs, and expenses of any kind (including, without limitation, legal fees) arising out of, resulting from, or connected to their participation in the Program.
- 7. Intending to be legally bound, all attendees, for themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators, and any affiliated associations, hereby waive, release, and forever discharge any and all rights or claims for damages and contractual violations that they may have, or that may hereafter accrue, against all individuals, organizations, and legal entities affiliated with The Amazing Hunt. This includes, but is not limited to, the Producer and the production crew of The Amazing Hunt, both individually and collectively, for any and all damages or contractual violations sustained or suffered by attendees in connection with their participation in, travel to, or return from the Program.



THE AMAZING HUNT PAYMENT AND CANCELLATION POLICY [UPDATED ON MARCH 21, 2025]

- a. The Amazing Hunt requires your deposit or full payment to be made via cash, direct deposit, e-transfer, PayPal, or cheque payable to the order of Bill Lin. Please note there is a 4% surcharge for payments made through PayPal. Do not send your payment by mail. All amounts are in Canadian Dollars.
- b. The Amazing Hunt reserves the right to request up to 50% of the full payment as a deposit, depending on the size of your group. All deposits and advance payments are non-refundable.
- c. No changes to the number of attendees are allowed within 24 hours prior to your group booking. The organizer is required to pay the full balance of the invoice, even in the case of no-shows. However, if there are any last-minute additions, the organizer must notify The Amazing Hunt at least 24 hours before the group booking. The Amazing Hunt reserves the right to adjust the invoice based on the additional number of attendees. It also reserves the right to modify the cost-per-person rate or waive any discount at its sole discretion if there are changes to the number of attendees. A 1% compound late fee may be applied daily if the remaining payment is not made after the group booking has been completed.
- d. Your group booking may be postponed to another date if the original date is no longer suitable for your group. The postponement must be requested at least 10 days prior to the original date, and the new date must fall within the same calendar year as the original booking. If these conditions are not met, any payment made will become non-refundable under any circumstances.
- e. The Amazing Hunt is committed to providing exceptional experiences and values your enthusiasm. We encourage the organizer or any attendees to submit testimonial content about your experience with The Amazing Hunt by emailing us at theamazinghunt@gmail.com. If The Amazing Hunt decides to post your testimonial content on our official website or social media platforms, the organizer or the company may receive a 5% discount on future group bookings with The Amazing Hunt.
- f. The Amazing Hunt reserves the right to refuse service if the remaining balance is not paid at least 24 hours prior to your group booking. It also reserves the right to refuse service if the deposit is not provided, and the release and waiver are not signed on time, as outlined below.







By signing below, I, ORGANIZER'S FULL NAME, as the organizer and representative of GROUP TITLE OR COMPANY NAME, hereby acknowledge that I have read, understood, and accepted all of the above-mentioned agreements, release and waivers, as well as the payment and cancellation policy.



SIGNATURE HERE



